

BID TAB

PROJECT: Lake Ridge Parkway
LIMITS: from Mansfield Road to Dallas County Line

PROJECT MANAGER: Ali Maekouti, P.E.

		TISEO PAVING			TEXAS STERLING CONSTRUCTION		MARIO SINACOLA & SONS		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

<u>BASE BID (ROADWAY)</u>									
100	PREPARING ROW	STA	175.5	\$180.00	\$31,590.00	\$380.00	\$66,690.00	\$1,500.00	\$263,250.00
104-1	REMOVE CONCRETE (ROADWAY)	SY	8,641	\$7.40	\$63,943.40	\$9.00	\$77,769.00	\$7.00	\$60,487.00
104-2	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB)	LF	3,078	\$2.00	\$6,156.00	\$1.50	\$4,617.00	\$2.00	\$6,156.00
104-3	SAWCUT	LF	6,442	\$2.50	\$16,105.00	\$1.55	\$9,985.10	\$2.00	\$12,884.00
110	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	40,000	\$5.10	\$204,000.00	\$5.50	\$220,000.00	\$4.00	\$160,000.00
132	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY B)	CY	16,000	\$2.15	\$34,400.00	\$5.00	\$80,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00
160	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	SY	93,600	\$1.50	\$140,400.00	\$1.00	\$93,600.00	\$0.50	\$46,800.00
162	BLOCK SODDING	SY	5,000	\$2.95	\$14,750.00	\$2.10	\$10,500.00	\$1.72	\$8,600.00
164	CELL FBR MULCH SEED(PERM)(URBAN)(CLAY)	SY	93,600	\$0.60	\$56,160.00	\$0.55	\$51,480.00	\$0.19	\$17,784.00
169	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET	SY	10,000	\$0.80	\$8,000.00	\$0.70	\$7,000.00	\$0.68	\$6,800.00
310	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	GAL	13,056	\$3.00	\$39,168.00	\$3.10	\$40,473.60	\$3.00	\$39,168.00
340	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TY D)	TON	2,872	\$85.40	\$245,268.80	\$80.00	\$229,760.00	\$77.60	\$222,867.20
360-1	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9")	SY	48,173	\$28.70	\$1,382,565.10	\$28.50	\$1,372,930.50	\$25.75	\$1,240,454.75
360-2	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (11.5")	SY	2,846	\$45.65	\$129,919.90	\$38.50	\$109,571.00	\$33.75	\$96,052.50
360-3	CONCRETE HEADER	LF	1,000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
361	FULL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR CPJR (11.5")	SY	8,333	\$61.15	\$509,562.95	\$80.00	\$666,640.00	\$60.00	\$499,980.00
403	TEMPORARY SPECIAL SHORING	SF	4,500	\$18.00	\$81,000.00	\$15.00	\$67,500.00	\$13.00	\$58,500.00
450	RAIL (HANDRAIL/PEDESTRIAN)	LF	900	\$49.00	\$44,100.00	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$72.00	\$64,800.00
500	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$250,018.00	\$250,018.00	\$645,000.00	\$645,000.00
502	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	25	\$7,520.00	\$188,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
504	FIELD OFFICE	MO	25	\$7,520.00	\$188,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
506-1	CURB INLET PROTECTION (INSTALL)	EA	59	\$46.35	\$2,734.65	\$45.00	\$2,655.00	\$45.00	\$2,655.00
506-2	CURB INLET PROTECTION (REMOVE)	EA	59	\$5.15	\$303.85	\$5.00	\$295.00	\$5.00	\$295.00
506-3	SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	10,181	\$1.00	\$10,181.00	\$1.00	\$10,181.00	\$0.95	\$9,671.95
506-4	SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	10,181	\$0.25	\$2,545.25	\$0.21	\$2,138.01	\$0.20	\$2,036.20
506-5	ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 2) (INSTALL)	LF	274	\$18.55	\$5,082.70	\$18.50	\$5,069.00	\$18.00	\$4,932.00
506-6	ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 2) (REMOVE)	LF	274	\$6.20	\$1,698.80	\$6.00	\$1,644.00	\$6.00	\$1,644.00
506-7	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (INSTALL)	EA	4	\$1,030.00	\$4,120.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,761.51	\$7,046.04
506-8	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (REMOVE)	EA	4	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$448.17	\$1,792.68
508	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS (CLASS 3)	SY	200	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
528	COLORED TEXTURED CONCRETE PAVERS (9" TO 11.5)	SY	500	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$74.00	\$37,000.00
529	CONCRETE CURB (6" MONOLITHIC)	LF	32,278	\$1.00	\$32,278.00	\$1.00	\$32,278.00	\$1.00	\$32,278.00
530	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6")	SY	84	\$60.00	\$5,040.00	\$36.00	\$3,024.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00
531-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5' WIDE)	SY	304	\$30.00	\$9,120.00	\$31.50	\$9,576.00	\$40.00	\$12,160.00
531-2	CURB RAMP (TY 5)	EA	5	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
531-3	CURB RAMP (TY 7)	EA	19	\$825.00	\$15,675.00	\$410.00	\$7,790.00	\$750.00	\$14,250.00
531-4	CURB RAMP (TY 8)	EA	21	\$825.00	\$17,325.00	\$410.00	\$8,610.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00

BID TAB

PROJECT: Lake Ridge Parkway
LIMITS: from Mansfield Road to Dallas County Line

PROJECT MANAGER: Ali Maekouti, P.E.

		TISEO PAVING				TEXAS STERLING CONSTRUCTION		MARIO SINACOLA & SONS	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
*	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****
<u>BASE BID (DRAINAGE)</u>									
400	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL	LF	524	\$87.55	\$45,876.20	\$19.00	\$9,956.00	\$17.00	\$8,908.00
402	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	5,451	\$1.05	\$5,723.55	\$1.00	\$5,451.00	\$1.00	\$5,451.00
420	CONCRETE FLUME (1'W x 1'-1.75'D INSIDE DIM)	CY	93	\$430.00	\$39,990.00	\$325.00	\$30,225.00	\$420.00	\$39,060.00
432	INSTALL ROCK RIP RAP (COMMON) (DRY) (18 IN)	CY	35	\$105.00	\$3,675.00	\$97.00	\$3,395.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
464-1	INSTALL 18" RCP	LF	2,548	\$30.50	\$77,714.00	\$49.00	\$124,852.00	\$46.25	\$117,845.00
464-2	INSTALL 24" RCP	LF	2,311	\$37.20	\$85,969.20	\$37.00	\$85,507.00	\$58.89	\$136,094.79
464-3	INSTALL 27" RCP	LF	304	\$42.00	\$12,768.00	\$39.00	\$11,856.00	\$66.46	\$20,203.84
464-4	INSTALL 30" RCP	LF	288	\$45.10	\$12,988.80	\$48.00	\$13,824.00	\$74.26	\$21,386.88
465-1	CONSTRUCT 10' CURB INLET	EA	13	\$2,340.00	\$30,420.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$27,300.00
465-2	CONSTRUCT 15' CURB INLET	EA	14	\$3,190.00	\$44,660.00	\$3,300.00	\$46,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$43,400.00
465-3	CONSTRUCT 20' CURB INLET	EA	12	3610	\$43,320.00	\$3,700.00	\$44,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
465-4	CONSTRUCT 3'x3' DROP INLET	EA	7	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00
465-5	CONSTRUCT TYPE "A" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	2	\$2,660.00	\$5,320.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
466	CONCRETE HEADWALL (CH-FW-0) (DIA.=48")	EA	1	\$4,245.00	\$4,245.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
480	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT	EA	5	\$3,560.00	\$17,800.00	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
496-1	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 18" - 36" RCP	LF	67	\$16.00	\$1,072.00	\$5.00	\$335.00	\$20.00	\$1,340.00
496-2	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CURB INLET	EA	3	\$310.00	\$930.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
					\$443,671.75		\$456,301.00		\$505,939.51
<u>BASE BID (CITY UTILITY ITEMS)</u>									
SS.1	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	42	\$700.00	\$29,400.00	\$115.00	\$4,830.00	\$825.00	\$34,650.00
SS.2	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR SANITARY	LF	759	\$26.80	\$20,341.20	\$32.00	\$24,288.00	\$65.00	\$49,335.00
SS.3	16" STEEL CASING	LF	1,527	\$39.70	\$60,621.90	\$104.00	\$158,808.00	\$105.00	\$160,335.00
SS.5	10 MIL POLY WRAP	EA	34	\$128.75	\$4,377.50	\$170.00	\$5,780.00	\$45.00	\$1,530.00
SS.6	WELD JOINTS	EA	72	\$128.75	\$9,270.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.00	\$5,400.00
W.1	RELOCATE EXISTING WATERLINE (8" AND 12")	LF	200	\$75.20	\$15,040.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
W.2	RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$2,185.00	\$4,370.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
W.3	ADJUSTMENT OF WATER METER	EA	8	\$270.00	\$2,160.00	\$280.00	\$2,240.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
W.4	ADJUSTMENT OF WATER VALVE	EA	28	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$68.00	\$1,904.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00
W.5	ADJUST WATER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
					\$157,980.60		\$224,840.00		\$286,300.00

BID TAB

PROJECT: Lake Ridge Parkway
LIMITS: from Mansfield Road to Dallas County Line

PROJECT MANAGER: Ali Maekouti, P.E.

		TISEO PAVING				TEXAS STERLING CONSTRUCTION		MARIO SINACOLA & SONS	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
*	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****
<u>ALTERNATIVE 1 (4' BIKE LANE)</u>									
104-2	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB)	LF	13,651	\$2.00	\$27,302.00	\$1.00	\$13,651.00	\$2.00	\$27,302.00
104-3	SAWCUT	LF	13,651	\$2.50	\$34,127.50	\$1.55	\$21,159.05	\$2.00	\$27,302.00
110	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	10,338	\$6.80	\$70,298.40	\$4.50	\$46,521.00	\$6.00	\$62,028.00
360-1	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9")	SY	5,456	\$28.70	\$156,587.20	\$28.50	\$155,496.00	\$22.90	\$124,942.40
360-2	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (11.5")	SY	8,154	\$61.15	\$498,617.10	\$44.00	\$358,776.00	\$43.50	\$354,699.00
529	CONCRETE CURB (6" MONOLITHIC)	LF	14,268	\$1.00	\$14,268.00	\$1.00	\$14,268.00	\$1.00	\$14,268.00
					\$801,200.20		\$609,871.05		\$610,541.40
<u>ALTERNATIVE 2 (5' SIDEWALK- WEST SIDE)</u>									
531-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5' WIDE)	SY	9,251	\$30.00	\$277,530.00	\$29.00	\$268,279.00	\$24.00	\$222,024.00
<u>ALTERNATIVE 3 (10' TRAIL)</u>									
531-2	CURB RAMP (TY 5)	EA	22	\$825.00	\$18,150.00	\$410.00	\$9,020.00	\$750.00	\$16,500.00
531-5	CONCRETE TRAIL (10' WIDE) (5")	SY	14,714	\$30.45	\$448,041.30	\$30.00	\$441,420.00	\$24.50	\$360,493.00
					\$466,191.30		\$450,440.00		\$376,993.00
<u>ALTERNATIVE 4 (STREET LIGHT APPURTENANCES)</u>									
416	DRILL SHAFTS (24" LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION)	LF	495	\$145.50	\$72,022.50	\$165.00	\$81,675.00	\$143.00	\$70,785.00
618	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2 IN)	LF	17,210	\$4.05	\$69,700.50	\$4.90	\$84,329.00	\$4.00	\$68,840.00
624	PULLBOXES	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$710.00	\$2,840.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
					\$143,723.00		\$168,844.00		\$141,625.00

PROJECT: Lake Ridge Parkway
LIMITS: from Mansfield Road to Dallas County Line

BID No. 2010-025-4885
DATE: 03/04/2010

PROJECT MANAGER: Ali Maekouti, P.E.

XIT PAVING & CONSTRUCTION

AUSTIN BRIDGE & ROAD

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
*	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****
	<u>BASE BID (ROADWAY)</u>						
100	PREPARING ROW	STA	175.5	\$250.35	\$43,936.43	\$300.00	\$52,650.00
104-1	REMOVE CONCRETE (ROADWAY)	SY	8,641	\$6.99	\$60,400.59	\$7.40	\$63,943.40
104-2	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB)	LF	3,078	\$0.09	\$277.02	\$2.00	\$6,156.00
104-3	SAWCUT	LF	6,442	\$2.48	\$15,976.16	\$2.30	\$14,816.60
110	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	40,000	\$6.61	\$264,400.00	\$7.70	\$308,000.00
132	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY B)	CY	16,000	\$2.73	\$43,680.00	\$3.10	\$49,600.00
160	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	SY	93,600	\$0.67	\$62,712.00	\$1.00	\$93,600.00
162	BLOCK SODDING	SY	5,000	\$1.89	\$9,450.00	\$2.90	\$14,500.00
164	CELL FBR MULCH SEED(PERM)(URBAN)(CLAY)	SY	93,600	\$0.32	\$29,952.00	\$0.50	\$46,800.00
169	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET	SY	10,000	\$0.75	\$7,500.00	\$0.80	\$8,000.00
310	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	GAL	13,056	\$3.30	\$43,084.80	\$4.25	\$55,488.00
340	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TY D)	TON	2,872	\$85.36	\$245,153.92	\$80.00	\$229,760.00
360-1	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9")	SY	48,173	\$29.80	\$1,435,555.40	\$26.50	\$1,276,584.50
360-2	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (11.5")	SY	2,846	\$51.10	\$145,430.60	\$55.00	\$156,530.00
360-3	CONCRETE HEADER	LF	1,000	\$7.69	\$7,690.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00
361	FULL-DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR CPJR (11.5")	SY	8,333	\$73.35	\$611,225.55	\$60.00	\$499,980.00
403	TEMPORARY SPECIAL SHORING	SF	4,500	\$1.15	\$5,175.00	\$16.00	\$72,000.00
450	RAIL (HANDRAIL/PEDESTRIAN)	LF	900	\$40.28	\$36,252.00	\$40.00	\$36,000.00
500	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$353,088.60	\$353,088.60	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
502	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	25	\$5,352.51	\$133,812.75	\$5,000.00	\$125,000.00
504	FIELD OFFICE	MO	25	\$6,716.84	\$167,921.00	\$15,000.00	\$375,000.00
506-1	CURB INLET PROTECTION (INSTALL)	EA	59	\$77.76	\$4,587.84	\$50.00	\$2,950.00
506-2	CURB INLET PROTECTION (REMOVE)	EA	59	\$22.90	\$1,351.10	\$5.00	\$295.00
506-3	SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	10,181	\$1.21	\$12,319.01	\$1.00	\$10,181.00
506-4	SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	10,181	\$0.28	\$2,850.68	\$0.20	\$2,036.20
506-5	ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 2) (INSTALL)	LF	274	\$18.65	\$5,110.10	\$20.00	\$5,480.00
506-6	ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 2) (REMOVE)	LF	274	\$2.95	\$808.30	\$6.00	\$1,644.00
506-7	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (INSTALL)	EA	4	\$1,165.07	\$4,660.28	\$1,111.10	\$4,444.40
506-8	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (REMOVE)	EA	4	\$256.56	\$1,026.24	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
508	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS (CLASS 3)	SY	200	\$52.36	\$10,472.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
528	COLORED TEXTURED CONCRETE PAVERS (9" TO 11.5)	SY	500	\$81.40	\$40,700.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
529	CONCRETE CURB (6" MONOLITHIC)	LF	32,278	\$1.13	\$36,474.14	\$1.30	\$41,961.40
530	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6")	SY	84	\$53.46	\$4,490.64	\$60.00	\$5,040.00
531-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5' WIDE)	SY	304	\$28.78	\$8,749.12	\$30.00	\$9,120.00
531-2	CURB RAMP (TY 5)	EA	5	\$798.83	\$3,994.15	\$825.00	\$4,125.00
531-3	CURB RAMP (TY 7)	EA	19	\$704.06	\$13,377.14	\$825.00	\$15,675.00
531-4	CURB RAMP (TY 8)	EA	21	\$788.73	\$16,563.33	\$825.00	\$17,325.00

PROJECT: Lake Ridge Parkway
LIMITS: from Mansfield Road to Dallas County Line

BID No. 2010-025-4885
DATE: 03/04/2010

PROJECT MANAGER: Ali Maekouti, P.E.

XIT PAVING & CONSTRUCTION

AUSTIN BRIDGE & ROAD

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
*	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****	*****
	<u>BASE BID (DRAINAGE)</u>						
400	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL	LF	524	\$17.43	\$9,133.32	\$90.00	\$47,160.00
402	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	5,451	\$0.25	\$1,362.75	\$1.00	\$5,451.00
420	CONCRETE FLUME (1'W x 1'-1.75'D INSIDE DIM)	CY	93	\$387.20	\$36,009.60	\$500.00	\$46,500.00
432	INSTALL ROCK RIP RAP (COMMON) (DRY) (18 IN)	CY	35	\$91.30	\$3,195.50	\$110.00	\$3,850.00
464-1	INSTALL 18" RCP	LF	2,548	\$36.59	\$93,231.32	\$32.00	\$81,536.00
464-2	INSTALL 24" RCP	LF	2,311	\$43.56	\$100,667.16	\$38.00	\$87,818.00
464-3	INSTALL 27" RCP	LF	304	\$56.71	\$17,239.84	\$42.00	\$12,768.00
464-4	INSTALL 30" RCP	LF	288	\$59.50	\$17,136.00	\$50.00	\$14,400.00
465-1	CONSTRUCT 10' CURB INLET	EA	13	\$2,666.02	\$34,658.26	\$2,300.00	\$29,900.00
465-2	CONSTRUCT 15' CURB INLET	EA	14	\$3,388.52	\$47,439.28	\$3,200.00	\$44,800.00
465-3	CONSTRUCT 20' CURB INLET	EA	12	\$4,426.22	\$53,114.64	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00
465-4	CONSTRUCT 3'x3' DROP INLET	EA	7	\$2,334.90	\$16,344.30	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00
465-5	CONSTRUCT TYPE "A" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	2	\$2,933.92	\$5,867.84	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
466	CONCRETE HEADWALL (CH-FW-0) (DIA.=48")	EA	1	\$4,830.90	\$4,830.90	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
480	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT	EA	5	\$1,210.00	\$6,050.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
496-1	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 18" - 36" RCP	LF	67	\$20.20	\$1,353.40	\$20.00	\$1,340.00
496-2	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CURB INLET	EA	3	\$608.84	\$1,826.52	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
					\$449,460.63		\$458,823.00
	<u>BASE BID (CITY UTILITY ITEMS)</u>						
SS.1	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	42	\$338.41	\$14,213.22	\$600.00	\$25,200.00
SS.2	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR SANITARY	LF	759	\$55.00	\$41,745.00	\$27.00	\$20,493.00
SS.3	16" STEEL CASING	LF	1,527	\$110.00	\$167,970.00	\$39.00	\$59,553.00
SS.5	10 MIL POLY WRAP	EA	34	\$110.00	\$3,740.00	\$130.00	\$4,420.00
SS.6	WELD JOINTS	EA	72	\$165.00	\$11,880.00	\$130.00	\$9,360.00
W.1	RELOCATE EXISTING WATERLINE (8" AND 12")	LF	200	\$93.50	\$18,700.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
W.2	RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
W.3	ADJUSTMENT OF WATER METER	EA	8	\$480.00	\$3,840.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
W.4	ADJUSTMENT OF WATER VALVE	EA	28	\$268.53	\$7,518.84	\$225.00	\$6,300.00
W.5	ADJUST WATER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$338.41	\$676.82	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
					\$275,783.88		\$153,226.00

